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Statewide Survey

To better understand Texans’ health care
experiences, end-of-life priorities, and experiences
and barriers around end-of-life care.

* Online representative panel by YouGov N=2,181

* Address based sampling in Travis and
Williamson Co. N=124

« 18 years and older

The survey includes N=2,305 Texans:

« N =725 Latino Texans

« N =284 Black Texans

« N =194 Asian American/Pacific Islander Texans

« N =902 adults who had a loved one die in Texas
in the past two years
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KEY TAKEAWAY #1

A majority of Texans are on the
same page when It comes to their
end-of-life preferences.



How important is each of the following to you at the end of your life?

Making sure family is not burdened
financially by my care

Being comfortable and without pain

Being able to pay for the care | need

Making sure family is not burdened
by taking care of me

16%

17%

17%

18%

Making sure my wishes for medical
care are followed

Making sure family is not burdened by
making tough decisions about my care

Being at peace spiritually
Having loved ones around me

Not feeling alone

Having doctors and nurses who will
respect my cultural beliefs and values

Living as long as possible

Being at home

Seeing friends or family | have not
seen in a long time

A close relationship with my doctor

Going back to my hometown or
country where I'm from

54%

54%

53%

49%

43%

41%

39%

38%

27%

26%

20%

17%

17%

14%

19%

18%

18%

20%

22%

16%

21%

11%

On a 1to 7 scale, not at all to extremely important

B 7 (extremely important) [l 6

The top end-of-life
priorities include not
burdening family, being
without pain, and being
able to afford care.
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If given a choice at the
end of your life, where
would you want to be
when you die?

76%

Prefer to die at home

Most Texans
say they
prefer to die
at home.

10% in the hospital
6% in a hospice facility

2% in a nursing home or skilled
nursing facility
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2% in an assisted living facility
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5% somewhere else
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KEY TAKEAWAY #2

Despite shared preferences, just a third
(37%) say their loved one’s end-of-life
went the way they wanted.



Insurance status, location and hospice care

were assoclated with better experiences.

36%

27%

20%




Loved one =--- : = Loved one
was not getting : was getting
hospice care v v hospice care

31 ] 60
48 |—| 72
27 | 46

Loved one’s end-of-life went how they wanted

Loved one was prepared to deal with their illness as it
got worse

Loved one’s wishes were completely followed and
honored

Care loved one received was excellent/very good

Providers were excellent/very good at understanding and
respecting cultural values and beliefs

Providers talked with loved one about how to make their loved
one’s life better as they lived with their illness

Providers took your loved one’s concerns seriously

Providers asked what was most important for their loved
one as they lived their life with iliness

Loved one died where they wanted

Providers did everything they could to help with
pain and side effects

Hospice
significantly
Improved
experiences.
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Black

Latino

White

< College

College +

Up to 100% FPL

100% to 200% FPL

200% to 400% FPL

>400% FPL

City

Suburb

Town

Rural Area

|
47% |
TOTAL '

49%

52%

Who Say Their Loved One Faced Some Type of Challenge Related to End-of-life Care

Black and Latino respondents

report more challenges

related to end-of-life care.
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KEY TAKEAWAY #3

Most Texans lack preparation
for end-of-life care and decisions.



A reason | don’t have my wishes in writing

My wishes may change based on
the situation

| trust my family to make decisions for me

| trust God to be in charge

Majority of
respondents believe
it’s important to have
wishes In writing yet | o
less than half (39%) T el amen
aCtU a”y d 0. A legal document is too permanent

I've never really thought about putting
my wishes in writing

| don’t want to think about death or dying

I’m too busy right now with other things

Doctors might not give me care that could
help if my wishes are in writing

| don’t think it would change the care | get

It is not something people in my culture,
religion, or family do

| don’t know why | would need this



3%
3% Definitely not
Probably not

19%
Maybe

If you were seriously ill,
would you like to talk with
your doctor about your

47%
Definitely yes

wishes for medical
treatment towards the
end of your life?

27%
Probably yes

Vast majority want
to have conversations
with their doctors
(75%) yet very few
have had their
providers initiate a
conversation about

It (17%0).
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Most people want
family to made
decisions about their
care

but over half (53%)
have not had a
conversation with
them about the
medical care

they’d want.

What would you say is the MAIN REASON you
have not talked with them about this?

39%

33%

16%
12%

I don't want to think | have too many other They don't want to talk Something else
about death or dying things to worry about ~ about my death or
right now dying
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These gaps In preparation for end-of-life care and

decision-making are tied to trust in the health care system.




TAKEAWAY #1

Texans are on the
same page when
It comes to thelr

end of-of-life
preferences.

TAKEAWAY #2

However, we
see disparities
In end-of-life
experiences.

TAKEAWAY #3

Most Texans lack
preparation for
end-of-life care
and decisions.




Thank you!
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Questions?



Reflecting on the Findings

What resonated with you?

What surprised you? Why?



Opportunities

How might we move these conversations forward in our
community?



Activating the Data



Who will you...

Share this report with?
Bring together for a conversation?

Connect with again from this room?
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